Olds Koinonia Christian School - Schedule of Fees 2023/2024



In August 2019 the Minister of Education made the Order School Fees Regulation. As a result, there are no basic school fees for 2023/2024

The Division has been directed through Ministerial Order to

- Cease charging fees or costs for textbooks, workbooks, photocopying, printing or paper supplies.
- Only charge amounts to cover projected costs of providing for the subject matter of the charge.
- O Post each school's approved fee schedule on the school's website.

The following fee schedule, which has been approved by the Board of Education, was developed by estimating the maximum potential costs.

ACTUAL COSTS AND FEES MAY BE LESS.

	Maximum Fee
Alternative Program Fees	
OKCS Society - 1st Student per family	\$ 1,050.00
OKCS Society - 2nd Student per family	\$ 725.00
OKCS Society - 3rd Student per family	\$ 375.00
OKCS Society - Graduation Fee	\$ 375.00 \$ 225.00 \$ 25.00
OKCS Society - yearbook (optional)	\$ 25.00
Fees for Optional Courses	
Gr. 7-9 Option Fee	\$ 20.00
CTS - Options courses per credit	
CTS - Home Ec (based on average 7 credits per student)	\$ 10.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 50.00
CTS - Forensic Science (3 credits)	\$ 30.00
CTS - Computer Science (3 credits)	\$ 30.00
CTS- Animation (based on average 7 credits per student)	\$ 70.00
Misc Dual Credit Programs Tuition - Olds College	\$ 70.00
Art 10 (maximum 5 credits)	\$ 50.00
Art 20 (maximum 5 credits)	\$ 50.00
Art 30 (maximum 5 credits)	\$ 50.00
Extracurricular Fees	
Basketball (includes travel, if applicable, and tournaments)	\$ 500.00
Basketball Provincials	\$ 40.00
Basketball Uniforms	\$ 25.00
Volleyball (includes travel, if applicable, and tournaments)	\$ 355.00
Volleyball Provincials	\$ 40.00
Volleyball Uniforms	\$ 25.00
Jr High Badminton fees	\$ 15.00
Sr High Badminton Fees	\$ 15.00 \$ 60.00
Badminton Tournaments	\$ 60.00
Badminton Provincials	\$ 40.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$ 525.00
Track & Field	\$ 35.00
Track & Field Provincials (excluding travel costs)	\$ 35.00





Extracurricular Fees Cont.	Maximum Fee	
Elementary Track and Field (includes travel)	\$	10.00
Cross Country Zones		6.00
Cross Country Provincials	\$	50.00
Golf Zones	\$ \$ \$ \$	100.00
Golf Provincials	\$	150.00
Activity Fees / Field Trip Fees		
Swimming - ECS	\$	75.00
Swimming - Elementary	\$	75.00
Field Trips - Kindergarten	\$	55.00
Field Trips - Grade 1	\$	100.00
Field Trips - Grade 2	\$	100.00
Field Trips - Grade 3	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	100.00
Field Trips - Grade 4	\$	100.00
Field Trips - Grade 5	\$	500.00
Field Trips - Grade 6	\$	500.00
Field Trips - Grade 7	\$	500.00
Field Trips - Grade 8	\$	500.00
Field Trips - Grade 9	\$	1,000.00
Field Trips - Grade 10	\$	1,000.00
Field Trips - Grade 11	\$	1,000.00
Field Trips - Grade 12	\$	1,000.00
Junior High Getaway - Grades 7-8	\$	40.00
Senior High Retreat - Grades 10-12	\$	95.00
Phys Ed 10 - Off Campus Activity Fee		65.00
CO-ED Phys Ed 20 & 30	\$	95.00
*Fees for off campus activities will apply to the 5 credit course, to a maximum of \$!	95.00 per year	•
Non-Curricular Goods and Services		
P.E. Uniform - required - Full Set	\$	50.00
P.E. Uniform - required - T-Shirt	\$	20.00
P.E. Uniform- required - Shorts	\$	30.00
Kindergarten yearbook	\$ \$	30.00
Locks	\$	10.00
Foreign Tuition	\$	9,500.00
Other Fees		
Library book fines	\$ \$	25.00
Damaged or lost text book	\$	100.00